
REPORT ON ALLEGED EXODUS FROM

During the thrce months ended 31st March 1881-

Total Males
Total Females

Under 15 years-
Males - -
Females -

15 and under 40 -
Males- -

Females -

Total

Total - - -

Total

40 years and upwards-
NIales - -

Females - -

Total

TOTAL for Quarter

During the three months

Total Males -
Total Females -

ended 30th June 1881-

Total

Under 15 years-
Maleg - -
Females -

Total

15 years and under 40-
Males - -
Females - -

Total

40 years and upwards-
Males - - - - - - -

Females - - - - - -

Total

TOTAL for Quarter

Recapitulating for the four auarters we have:-

September quarter - -

December ,, - -

March ,, - -

June ,, -

TOTAL for Fiscal Year at Port Huron - - -

5,310
3;641

8,951-

867
847

1,714

4,108
2,568

6,676

335
226

561

8,951•

16,265
12,874

29,139

3,045
2,998

6,043

12,387
9,350

21,737

833
526

1,359

29,139

43,979
29,101

8,951
29,139

111,170

This total of immigration, as taken from the four quarters of the fiscal year
in the Report of the Chief of the Bureau, exactly coincides with the figures for
the year furnished by the Port Huron Customs Collector.

It is further indicated in Mr. Nimino's reports that all the immigrants were
aliens, not one of them coming under the head of Returned Citizens of the
United States.

In Mr. Nimmo's Bulletin of " Immigration during the Month of June 1881,
'and during the Year ended 30th June 1881," I find the following item in
small type :-" Note. A part of the immigration into the United States from

Tl, c"-the


