During the three mont	hs end	led 3	lst Ma	arch	1881-				
Total Males Total Females	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,310 3,641
					,	T otal		-	8,951
Under 15 years— Males	-	_		-	-	_	-	-	867
Females -	-	-	-	-	~ ,	- Total	••	-	847
15 and under 40 -					•	Lotai			1,714
Males Females -	- -	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4,108 2,568
						Total			6,676
40 years and upward Males -	ls— -	_	_	-	-	_	_	_	335
Females -	-	-	-	-	-	~	-	-	226
			m _a ,	c.		Total		• •	561
TO to discuss		. 7. 1		AL fo	_		-	-	8,951
During the three months ended 30th June 1881—									
Total Males Total Females	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	16,265 12,874
					′.	Fotal	. ~		29,139
Under 15 years— Males Females -	-	-	-	-	-	-	~	-	3,045 2,998
					?	C otal			6,043
15 years and under	40							ľ	40.005
Males - Females -	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	12,387 9,350
					7	Cotal		-	21,737
40 years and upward Males - Females -	ls - -	-	-	-	-		~	-	833 526
					5	F otal		-	1,359
			Tor.	AL for	r Qua	arter		-	29,139
Recapitulating for the four quarters we have:-									
September quan December ,, March ,,	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	43,979 29,101 8,951
June ,,	-	-	-	-	•	-	-	-	29,139
TOTAL for Fiscal Year at Port Huron									111,170

This total of immigration, as taken from the four quarters of the fiscal year in the Report of the Chief of the Bureau, exactly coincides with the figures for the year furnished by the Port Huron Customs Collector.

It is further indicated in Mr. Nimmo's reports that all the immigrants were aliens, not one of them coming under the head of Returned Citizens of the United States.

In Mr. Nimmo's Bulletin of "Immigration during the Month of June 1881," and during the Year ended 30th June 1881," I find the following item in small type:—"Note.—"A part of the immigration into the United States from "the